
Ю   研 究所 の あゆみ
奈鼻目立文化財研究所は、文化庁の前身の文化財保護委員会に付属する文化財の

調査研究機関 として1952年 に発足 した。当初は、歴史・建造物・美術工芸の 3研究室
と庶務室 とがあった。その後、平城宮跡の保存が問題 となったのを契機 として平城

宮跡発掘調査部が設置され、 10年のちに飛鳥藤原宮跡発掘調査部が発足 し、 1970年
には飛鳥保存問題に関する国の施策の一環 として、閣議決定に基づいて飛鳥資料館
が開館 した。また、 1974年 には国上開発に起因する埋蔵文化財問題に対処する方策
の一つ として、埋蔵文化財センターが設置された。

1952 日召不日27. 4.

1954

1960

1963

1968

1970

1973

1974

1975

1980

1980

1988

29.

35.

38.

43.

45.

48.

49.

50.

55.

55.

63.

7.

10.

4.

6.

4.

4.

4.

3.

4.

4.

8.

文化財保護委員会の付属機関として奈良文化財研究所 (庶務室・美術工

芸研究室・建造物研究室・歴史研究室)を 奈良市春日野町50番地に設置

奈良国立文化財研究所と改称

奈良市佐紀東町の平城宮跡に発掘調査事務所を設置

平城宮跡発掘調査部を開設

文化庁が発足 その附属機関となる
平城宮跡資料館が開館

会計課・飛鳥藤原宮跡発掘調査部 。飛鳥資料館を設置

庶務部 (庶務課 。会計課)と 埋蔵文化財センターを設置

奈良県高市郡明日香村奥山に飛鳥資料館が開館

美術工芸研究室を奈良国立博物館の仏教美術資料研究センターに移換

庁合を奈良市二条町に移転 平城調査部・埋文センターを庁合に統合
飛鳥藤原宮跡発掘調査部庁合を橿原市木之本町字宮ノ脇に新営

ｐ

ｐ

ｐ

Ａ

Ａ

Ａ

1 952 The lnstitute established

l擁鶏軽静駕騨呂輛識 S鷲澱叩InVest gat ona

鮒lh l誕:襴!鷺雖雫h馳韓絆ば¶°peratlonS estab Shed
Au9u載 1988踊

挽驚i誓 IR隠9!恕ζζ黒古[盈PMS°
n tt he Asuka/Ful wara

理isto■y oF the IIIstitll後

The lnstitutt began as an auxiliary organization of he
al Colmmission for Prottction of Cultur』 ProDerties.Properties.

govemment's
Nadonal Colmmission for PЮ ttction oF Cul
In 1963,pЮblems related to the pЮ ttcdon of he Hewo(Nara lmpe� al)

Palace sitt necessitated he incepdon of he Division of he HettO Palace Si俺
Invesigations.Ten years lattrぅ he Division of he Asuka and I苅ⅢWara P』ace
She hve� g�ons was esttmshed as pぜ

識 者え冊 計
'飛
評 協 鴎cultural properdes in the Asuka area。 「

opcned for he same reason.

協鴇鷲辮弘猷蹴脇詠緒惚解
CЛ°pe�駕輔濯と齢脳

provide advice to local autho� ties.



M筐簾 甕蔵鍵 ∞簿驚簸轍
研究所 には公開施設 として飛鳥資料館・平城宮跡資料館・同遺構展示館・飛鳥藤原

宮跡発掘調査都展示室がある。春秋 には研究職員が調査研究成果 を発表す る公開講

演会 を開催 し、飛鳥資料館では、企画展示 に関係 して内外の演者による講演会 を催

している。両発掘調査部で実施す る発掘調査では、発掘終了時に現地説明会 を開催、

成果 を発表 している。調査研究成果 を公表す る刊行物 には、学報 。史料 。年報・基準資

料 。飛鳥資料館図録・埋蔵文化財ニュースのシ リーズがある。 1994年 4月現在、蔵書

は151,140冊 、 写真資料 は545,582点に遣ヨして Vヽ る。

現地 説 明 会風 景                                View of an Explanation meeting on the Spot

甦 C盤竜棄C譲逢:0滋斑譲議迭 C建壌v穣建穣建藤議藍毯電機ユ鷺es釜轟鰹c盤裏C《抄鷺鵞鑓 建盛鰺驚穣s

TheAsukaHistoncal Museum,HelJoPalace Site� luseum,Archaeologlcal
Feature Display Shelter at the Hetto Palace si俺 ,and Display Rooms of the
D�ision of the Asuka and Fttiwara Palace Sitt lnvesigations are all open to
the pubhc. 'rhe lnstitute also holds pubhc lectures in spring and autumn every
year. The Asuka IIistOrical Museu■1,in addition,holds pubhc lectures relattd
to the themes of special exhibitions.The D� isions of boh he Hetto Palace
Site and the Asuka and Fttiwara Palace Site lnvestigations hold on― site
presentations on excavatiOn results whenever an excavation ends or concludes

為 Ж ;冊 触 絲 s警 誡 弘剛 鶏 緒 珊 懇 量響 塩
i駕
とIiSi絋錦

Mmselllll,Sttη ttα r′ DαttJ Cο削ヮ?冴,,阿,the lnstitu俺
.sA刀乃,α′BヵJルヶテヵ,andハ h♂ψざ

9/力9C?力″9.″r Arじ力α?οん
=た
αι[ヵゼrαケテοηざ.Our research collection consists

(as of Ap� l l,1995)of 151,140 volumes of books and 545,582 photographs.

現地説明会風景




