研究所のあゆみ

奈良国立文化財研究所は、文化庁の前身の文化財保護委員会に付属する文化財の調査研究機関として1952年に発足した。当初は、歴史・建造物・美術工芸の3研究室と庶務室とがあった。その後、平城宮跡の保存が問題となったのを契機として平城宮跡発掘調査部が設置され、10年のちに飛鳥藤原宮跡発掘調査部が発足し、1970年には飛鳥保存問題に関する国の施策の一環として、閣議決定に基づいて飛鳥資料館が開館した。また、1974年には国土開発に起因する埋蔵文化財問題に対処する方策の一つとして、埋蔵文化財センターが設置された。

1952	昭和 27.	4.	文化財保護委員会の付属機関として奈良文化財研究所(庶務室・美術工
			芸研究室・建造物研究室・歴史研究室)を奈良市春日野町50番地に設置
1954	29.	7.	奈良国立文化財研究所と改称
1960	35.	10.	奈良市佐紀東町の平城宮跡に発掘調査事務所を設置
1963	38.	4.	平城宮跡発掘調査部を開設
1968	43.	6.	文化庁が発足 その附属機関となる
1970	45.	4.	平城宮跡資料館が開館
1973	48.	4.	会計課・飛鳥藤原宮跡発掘調査部・飛鳥資料館を設置
1974	49.	4.	庶務部(庶務課・会計課)と埋蔵文化財センターを設置
1975	50.	3.	奈良県高市郡明日香村奥山に飛鳥資料館が開館
1980	55.	4.	美術工芸研究室を奈良国立博物館の仏教美術資料研究センターに移換
1980	55.	4.	庁舎を奈良市二条町に移転 平城調査部・埋文センターを庁舎に統合
1988	63.	8.	飛鳥藤原宮跡発掘調査部庁舎を橿原市木之本町字宮ノ脇に新営
April			Institute established
April April	1903	Acc	sion of Heijo Palace Site Investigations established ounts Sec. Division of Asuka/Fujiwara Palace Site Investigations,
April	1974	Gen	Asuka Historical Museum established leral Affairs Dept. and Centre for Archaeological Operations established
Marcl April	ni 1975	Asu	ka Historical Museum opened to public tute headquarters moved to Nijo-cho, Nara City
Augus	st 1988	Nev	v headquarters building for the Division of the Asuka/Fujiwara
		i ala	ace Site Investigations completed

History of the Institute

The Institute began as an auxiliary organization of the government's National Commission for Protection of Cultural Properties.

In 1963, problems related to the protection of the Heijo (Nara Imperial) Palace site necessitated the inception of the Division of the Heijo Palace Site Investigations. Ten years later, the Division of the Asuka and Fujiwara Palace Site Investigations was established as part of the government's policy to protect cultural properties in the Asuka area. The Asuka Historical Museum was also opened for the same reason.

In order to help meet the demand for rescue excavations conducted by local governments, the Centre for Archaeological Operations was established in 1974 to train local excavators and to provide advice to local authorities.

調査研究成果の普及活動

研究所には公開施設として飛鳥資料館・平城宮跡資料館・同遺構展示館・飛鳥藤原宮跡発掘調査部展示室がある。春秋には研究職員が調査研究成果を発表する公開講演会を開催し、飛鳥資料館では、企画展示に関係して内外の演者による講演会を催している。両発掘調査部で実施する発掘調査では、発掘終了時に現地説明会を開催、成果を発表している。調査研究成果を公表する刊行物には、学報・史料・年報・基準資料・飛鳥資料館図録・埋蔵文化財ニュースのシリーズがある。1994年4月現在、蔵書は151,140冊、写真資料は545,582点に達している。



現地説明会風景

View of an Explanation meeting on the Spot

Educational Activities and Research Collections

The Asuka Historical Museum, Heijo Palace Site Museum, Archaeological Feature Display Shelter at the Heijo Palace Site, and Display Rooms of the Division of the Asuka and Fujiwara Palace Site Investigations are all open to the public. The Institute also holds public lectures in spring and autumn every year. The Asuka Historical Museum, in addition, holds public lectures related to the themes of special exhibitions. The Divisions of both the Heijo Palace Site and the Asuka and Fujiwara Palace Site Investigations hold on-site presentations on excavation results whenever an excavation ends or concludes an important phase. The publication program of the Institute includes: research reports, publications on historical matters, catalogues of the Asuka Historical Museum, *Standard Data Compedium*, the Institute's *Annual Bulletin*, and *News of the Centre for Archaeological Operations*. Our research collection consists (as of April 1, 1995) of 151,140 volumes of books and 545,582 photographs.